City of Battle Lake
108 East Main, PO Box 386
Battle Lake, MiN 56515

218-864-0424 (Phone/Fax)
E-mail: blcity@eot.com
MINNESOTA Www.ci.Battle-Lake.mn.us

NOTICE OF HEARING ON VARIANCE

Pursuant to City Code #150.102 of the City of Battle Lake, you are hereby notified of a public
hearing on a request for a variance of the following nature:

West by Northwest, LLC has applied for a variance for property located at 734 Lake Shore Drive
with the Parcel ID 63000500003009. The request is as follows: Requesting a variance from
building setback requirements to build an 1148 sq. ft. house/garage on lot. Structure will not be
any closer to the lake set-back or street right-of-way than homes on adjoining lots using string
line test. The request is to allow an 8 foot set-back from the right-of-way, rather than a 30 foot
set-back and to also allow a 29.5 foot set-back form the Ordinary High Water Level rather than
60 feet. Property will be under 25% impervious surface. Structure roof design will direct all
storm water away from lake.

Details for the above application are available for inspection at the City Clerk’s office at 108
Main Street East, Battle Lake, MN or on the City’s web-site: www.ci.Battle-Lake.mn.us

The Battle Lake Planning Commission will review this application Tuesday, November 7, 2017
at 7:00 p.m. The Board of Zoning Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on this request on
Tuesday, November 14, 2017. Both meetings are held at Battle Lake City Hall, 108 Main
Street East, Battle Lake.

Any objections to the granting of this variance may be made in person at the time of said
Hearing, or by letter received by the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Battle Lake, PO Box 386,
Battle Lake, MN 56515-0386 on or before, Tuesday, November 7, 2017.

By order of the City Council
Valerie J. Martin
Clerk-Treasurer




APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE © Application Fee: $325 |
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__MINNESOTA ' APPLICANT OR A REPRESENTATIVE MUST BE PRESENT AT BOTH THE PLANNING I '
COMMISSION MEETING AND THE VARIANCE HEARING.

|property ouner: __West by Northwest LLC Daytime Phone: 218~/ 70-8373

Am“,Lake ShareDrive 10 [Bax 775  F F 505 f’)%

an:Batile Lake sate: N 5,,,56515

|PARCELNUMBER: - 83000500003009

[LEGAL DESCRIPTION (A copy of your Deed my be requested to ensure adequate description for recording or if lengthy, please attach a copy):

SUBLOT C OF GOVERNMENT LOT 1 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 133, RANGE 40 LYING BETWEEN COUNTY AID ROAD No. 33 AND
LAKESHORE OF WEST BATTLE LAKE EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING 2 TRACTS:

1 The South 95.15 feet of Sublot C of Government Lot One (1) of Section Thirty-four (34) Township 133 R40 Otter Tall County, MN lying easterly of
the easterly right-of-way line of County Road #33

2 The North 24,00 feet of Sublot C of Government Lot 1, Section 34, Township 133, Range 40, according to the plat recorded in Book K of _Plats,
Page 26, in the office of the Recorder, Otter Tail County, Minnesota, which lies easterly of the easterly right-of-way line County State Ald Highway
No. 89. Subject to and together with prior restrictlons, reservations and easements, if any.

Section: 34 Township 133 Range, 40

EXPLAIN YOUR REQUEST This is the text that will be used for notification to property owners and for publication. Please be
concise in your request. Use the space below or attach your request.

Requesting a variance from building setback requirements to build a 1148 sq. ft. house/garage on lot. Structure will not be any closer
to lake setback or street right-of-way setback than homes on adjoining lots using string line test. Property will be under 25%
impervious surface. Structure roof design will direct all storm water away from lake. - >x{ Dﬁ//{l AV OHVW
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Criteria for granting varlances may only be in accordance with M.S Chapter 462, as It may be omended from time to time, as applicable. A varlance to the
provision of the zoning ordinance may be Issued to provide relief to the landowner in those zones where the Chapter imposes.

A landowner must meet the following requirements in order to be granted a variance:

1, Reasonableness — the property owner wants to use the property is a reasonable way but cannat do so under the requirements of this ordinance.

2, Unique Circumstances ~ the difficulty Is created by unique clrcumstances of the property.

3, Essential Character - if granted, the variance will not alter the essential character of the locality.

{ understand that | have applied for a varlance from the requirements of the Land Use Ordinances of the City of Battle Lake. 1 also
understand thatit is my responsibility to obtain any other permits that may be required.

J ””’Mz * 1 i P
s, Foian [G-]0-301 ]

Signature of Property Owner Date

|STAFF REVIEW/REPORT FROM CiTY ZONING OFFICER
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( } City Zoning Officer

In order that your request may be fairly evaluated, please provide as much supplementary information as possible such as: maps, drawings, Information about

surrounding property, etc.
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that this is o true ad correst represenistion of a survey of
the aries of the cbove descrived lond, and trat this survey uos prepared by
me or under my direct supervision ard thet | am a dely Licensed Prefessionsl
Land Surveyor under the lows of the Sicte of Mivessio., Doted this 26th day of

Dirid A Arderson
Professional Lond Swrweyse
Mirressta Licsnse Mo, 13620




